10-27-2004



FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	REC	102868	124	Γ	U.S	S. Department of Comme U.S. Patent and Trademark
Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/30/2005)	РАТ	TENTS ONL	Υ			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying	g party(ies)/Execution Date(s)):	Name and addi	ress of recei	iving party(ies)	
Jon M. Huppenthal; Paul A. Leskar Execution Date(s) 12/17/1997 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Name: SRC Computers, Inc. Street address: 4240 N. Nevada Ave. Colorado Springs, CO 80907 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Executive On Other	ement Merger Change Interest Assignment cder 9424, Confirmatory L	of Name	109	690	635	16834 U.S. F 10/96963
4. Application or pat	` ,	⊠ This o		Č	gether with a new	application.
A. Patent Applicat	•		B. Pate	nt No.(s)		
Attorney Docket P	No.: SRC001 CON3 Additiona	al numbers attached	? Yes	No	10.20	0-04
5. Name and Address document should be	s to whom correspondence cor be mailed:	ncerning	5. Total n	umber of ar	oplications and pa	tents involved: 1
Name: Kent A. Lembke Internal Address: Hogan & Hartson LLP One Tabor Center 1200 17th Street, Suite 1500 Street Address: same as above City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202			7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
		8	3. Paymer	nt Informati	on	
			a. Cred	it Card I	Last 4 Numbers _ Expiration Date	
				sit account	number <u>50-112</u> r Name	23
9. Signature :	Not Delle Signature	2		10/20	0/0 Y Date	
Kent A. Lembke Name of Person si		tal number of pa	ges including o	cover sheet,	, attachments and	document: _4_
25/2004 EHAILE1 00000031 1 FC:8021	0969635 40.00 0 P					

\\\BO - 80404/0004 - 171653 v1

PATENT EXPRESS MAIL NO. EM044795769US Attorney Docket No. SRC 001 Client/Matter No. 40055.830001.000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jon M. Huppenthal, having a residence address of 10015 Burgess Road, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80908; and Paul A. Leskar, having a residence address of 755 Nebula Court, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80906, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to a MULTIPROCESSOR COMPUTER ARCHITECTURE INCORPORATING A PLURALITY OF MEMORY ALGORITHM PROCESSORS IN THE MEMORY SUBSYSTEM, for which we are making or we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified by Docket No. SRC 001 and Client/Matter No. 40055.830001.000, in the law firm of Holland & Hart LLP, 555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 2900, Denver, Colorado, and which is executed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, we now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and

WHEREAS, SRC Computers, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose post office address is 4240 North Nevada Avenue, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80907, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, we have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over, unto the said SRC Computers, Inc., and said assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right,

Page 1 of 3
PATENT
REEL: 015914 FRAME: 0818

title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choices in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

> Page 2 of 3 PATENT REEL: 015914 FRAME: 0819

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date hereinafter set forth.

Date: ////07 Jon M. Huppenthal

STATE OF COLORADO

SS.

COUNTY OF EL PASO

On this May of December, 1997, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Jon M. Huppenthal, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires 8/28/2001

Witness my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)
(SEAL)
JULIE M. TROUDT
OF GOLDRAGO

Notary Public

Paul A. Leskar

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF EL PASO

ss.

On this 170 day of DECEMBER, 1997, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Paul A. Leskar, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires 02/18/2001

Witness my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 10/20/2004

Wotary Public

Page 3 of 3